

No. 11,773

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

SOUTHERN PACIFIC COMPANY
(a corporation),

vs.

WILLIAM K. CARSON,

Appellant,

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

HILDEBRAND, BILLS & McLEOD,
D. W. BROBST,

1212 Broadway, Oakland 12, California,

Attorneys for Appellee.

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of the case	1
Facts	3
The basis of plaintiff's case	5
Argument	5
A. The court did not err by instructing the jury concern- ing the Safety Appliance Act	5
B. There would be no error even if the evidence did not support the giving of the instruction specified.....	12
C. Evidence sufficient to sustain the verdict	16
Conclusion	23

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Edington v. S. P. Co., 12 C. A. (2d) 200.....	10, 12
Henwood v. Neal, 198 S. W. (2d) 125.....	2
King v. Schumacher, 32 Cal. App. (2d) 172.....	15
Lavender v. Kurn, 326 U. S. 713, 66 S. Ct. 232, 90 L. Ed. 421	16
Lilly v. Grand Trunk Western R. Co., 317 U. S. 481, 87 L. Ed. 411	11
Lowden v. Hanson, 134 Fed. (2d) 348	19, 23
Pitt v. Pennsylvania R. Co., 66 Fed. Sup. 443	18, 20, 23

Statutes

Federal Boiler Inspection Act, 45 U.S.C.A. 23.....	9
Federal Employers' Liability Act, 45 U.S.C.A. 51 et seq..	1, 12, 16
Safety Appliance Act, 45 U.S.C.A. 11 et seq.	2, 6, 10, 11, 12

Texts

29 Marquette Law Review (Feb., 1946) 73	2
---	---

No. 11,773
